New Mexico LMSC SCY State Championship
March 22 & 23, 2025, Albuquerque, NM

Meet Director: Ben Travelstead
Meet Referee: TBD
Sanction: Sanctioned by New Mexico LMSC for USMS Inc.

Rules: 2025 USMS rules apply. All events are timed finals. Swimmers are limited to a total of 8
individual events for the entire meet and no more than 5 per day, not including relays. Age on
March 23, 2025, determines the age group of the swimmer for the meet.

Long distance events: Each swimmer may only swim 1 event in the first session (1650 or 1000).
The first session is limited to the first 24 swimmers to register for either event. The 1650 and
1000 will be seeded fastest to slowest based on entry times. Positive check-in is required for the
1650 and 1000 events. Check-in for the 1650 and 1000 will close at the start of warm-up for that
session. Wait listed swimmers will be notified of any openings at that time.

Seeding: All events (except the 1650 & 1000) will be pre-seeded. All events besides the 1650
and 1000 will be seeded slowest to fastest. All individual events are mixed. No deck entries or
late entries will be accepted.

Eligibility: Any swimmer with a valid 2025 USMS registration. For further information on
registration contact Ben Travelstead at trbenjam@gmail.com.

Affiliation: A swimmer's team affiliation as stated on online registration will apply throughout the
meet, except that a swimmer may become unattached at any time.

Results: Available through Club Assistant at www.clubassistant.com as well as
www.usms.org/comp/meets

Entries and fees: Swimmers may only swim one relay (men, women or mixed) per event. Flat
entry fee of $50 for online entries. No deck entries, mail or fax entries will be accepted. Online
registration closes on March 18, 2025.

Facility: The Armond H. Seidler Natatorium located on the University of New Mexico campus, in
Albuquerque, New Mexico. Our pool is an Olympic size pool (25yd x 50m), which we share with
the University of New Mexico collegiate team. The pool features 25 short course lanes, 8 long
course lanes, diving boards, and is equipped with non-turbulent lane lines and a Colorado
Timing Systems' electronic timing/starting system. Competition will be conducted with 8 lanes
for competition with 5 lanes for warm up and warm down. The length of the competition course
is in compliance and on file with USMS in accordance with articles 105.1.7 and 106.2.1.

Parking: Weekend parking will be in the lot to the SE of Johnson Field on the corner of
Princeton Dr. SE and Redondo Ct. NE.


https://www.clubassistant.com/

[EEN

o 01~ W H*

14
15
16

Meet Course: 25 Yards

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 1 - Distance Events

Warm-ups start at 8:00 AM
Meet Session starts at 8:30 AM

Sex Event
Mixed 1650Y Free
Mixed 1000 Y Free

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 2

Warm-ups start at conclusion of final heat of distance events
Meet Session starts after a 30 minute warm up following distance events
Sex Event
Mixed 400Y IM
Mixed 50Y Free
Mixed 100Y Fly
Mixed 200 Y Breast

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 3 - After 10-minute break

Sex Event
Women 400Y Free Relay
Men 400Y Free Relay
Mixed 400Y Free Relay
Mixed 100Y IM
Mixed 200 Y Back
Mixed 50Y Breast
Mixed 200Y Free

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 4 - After 10-minute break

Sex Event
Women 200 Y Medley Relay
Men 200 Y Medley Relay
Mixed 200 Y Medley Relay

Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 5

Warm-ups start at 8:00 AM
Meet Session starts at 8:30 AM



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

Sex
Women
Men
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Sex
Women
Men
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Sex
Women
Men
Mixed

Event

800 Y Free Relay
800Y Free Relay
800Y Free Relay
200 Y Fly
100 Y Back
500Y Free
100 Y Breast

50Y Fly

Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 6 - After 10-minute break

Event
400Y Medley Relay
400Y Medley Relay
400Y Medley Relay
100 Y Free
50Y Back
200Y 1M

Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 7 - After 10-minute break

Event
200 Y Free Relay
200Y Free Relay
200Y Free Relay



	Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 1 - Distance Events
	Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 2
	Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 3 - After 10-minute break
	Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 4 - After 10-minute break
	Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 5
	Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 6 - After 10-minute break
	Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 7 - After 10-minute break

