New Mexico LMSC SCY State Championship March 22 & 23, 2025, Albuquerque, NM

Meet Director: Ben Travelstead Meet Referee: TBD Sanction: Sanctioned by New Mexico LMSC for USMS Inc.

Rules: 2025 USMS rules apply. All events are timed finals. Swimmers are limited to a total of 8 individual events for the entire meet and no more than 5 per day, not including relays. Age on March 23, 2025, determines the age group of the swimmer for the meet.

Long distance events: Each swimmer may only swim 1 event in the first session (1650 or 1000). The first session is limited to the first 24 swimmers to register for either event. The 1650 and 1000 will be seeded fastest to slowest based on entry times. Positive check-in is required for the 1650 and 1000 events. Check-in for the 1650 and 1000 will close at the start of warm-up for that session. Wait listed swimmers will be notified of any openings at that time.

Seeding: All events (except the 1650 & 1000) will be pre-seeded. All events besides the 1650 and 1000 will be seeded slowest to fastest. All individual events are mixed. No deck entries or late entries will be accepted.

Eligibility: Any swimmer with a valid 2025 USMS registration. For further information on registration contact Ben Travelstead at trbenjam@gmail.com.

Affiliation: A swimmer's team affiliation as stated on online registration will apply throughout the meet, except that a swimmer may become unattached at any time.

Results: Available through Club Assistant at <u>www.clubassistant.com</u> as well as www.usms.org/comp/meets

Entries and fees: Swimmers may only swim one relay (men, women or mixed) per event. Flat entry fee of \$50 for online entries. No deck entries, mail or fax entries will be accepted. Online registration closes on March 18, 2025.

Facility: The Armond H. Seidler Natatorium located on the University of New Mexico campus, in Albuquerque, New Mexico. Our pool is an Olympic size pool (25yd x 50m), which we share with the University of New Mexico collegiate team. The pool features 25 short course lanes, 8 long course lanes, diving boards, and is equipped with non-turbulent lane lines and a Colorado Timing Systems' electronic timing/starting system. Competition will be conducted with 8 lanes for competition with 5 lanes for warm up and warm down. The length of the competition course is in compliance and on file with USMS in accordance with articles 105.1.7 and 106.2.1.

Parking: Weekend parking will be in the lot to the SE of Johnson Field on the corner of Princeton Dr. SE and Redondo Ct. NE.

Meet Course: 25 Yards

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 1 - Distance Events

Warm-ups start at 8:00 AM Meet Session starts at 8:30 AM

#	Sex	Event	
1	Mixed	1650 Y	Free
2	Mixed	1000 Y	Free

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 2

Warm-ups start at conclusion of final heat of distance events Meet Session starts after a 30 minute warm up following distance events

#	Sex	Event	
3	Mixed	400 Y	IM
4	Mixed	50 Y	Free
5	Mixed	100 Y	Fly
6	Mixed	200 Y	Breast

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 3 - After 10-minute break

#	Sex	Event	
7	Women	400 Y	Free Relay
8	Men	400 Y	Free Relay
9	Mixed	400 Y	Free Relay
10	Mixed	100 Y	IM
11	Mixed	200 Y	Back
12	Mixed	50 Y	Breast
13	Mixed	200 Y	Free

Saturday, April 9, 2022 - Session 4 - After 10-minute break

#	Sex	Event	
14	Women	200 Y	Medley Relay
15	Men	200 Y	Medley Relay
16	Mixed	200 Y	Medley Relay

Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 5

Warm-ups start at 8:00 AM Meet Session starts at 8:30 AM

#	Sex	Event	
17	Women	800 Y	Free Relay
18	Men	800 Y	Free Relay
19	Mixed	800 Y	Free Relay
20	Mixed	200 Y	Fly
21	Mixed	100 Y	Back
22	Mixed	500 Y	Free
23	Mixed	100 Y	Breast
24	Mixed	50 Y	Fly

Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 6 - After 10-minute break

#	Sex	Event	
25	Women	400 Y	Medley Relay
26	Men	400 Y	Medley Relay
27	Mixed	400 Y	Medley Relay
28	Mixed	100 Y	Free
29	Mixed	50 Y	Back
30	Mixed	200 Y	IM

Sunday, April 10, 2022 - Session 7 - After 10-minute break

#	Sex	Event	
31	Women	200 Y I	Free Relay
32	Men	200 Y I	Free Relay
33	Mixed	200 Y I	Free Relay